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Employment in Tripura

2891. Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of new employments created under the Second Five Year Plan in 1957-58, in Tripura;

(b) the total number of new employments created outside the Second Five Year Plan by the Tripurs
Administration, in 1957-58;

(c) the total number of new employments created by the Relief and Rehabilitation Directorate of Tripura in 1957-58; and

(d) the number of these new em-Ployees recruited through the Employment Exchange of Tripura?
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The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairg (Shri Datar): (a)
482,

(b) 838.
(c) 311,
(d) 144.

I.A.S. Special Recruitment

Shri D. C. Sharma:

2892, Shri Elayaperumal:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state the number of officers (State-wise) belonging to the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes who have been considered eligible for promotion to the I.A.S. under the Special Recruitment Scheme?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):

Andhra Pradesh .. 2
Assam .. 7
Bihar .
Bombay .. Nil
Kerala .. Nil
Madhya Pradesh 3
Madras 5
Mysore .. 8
Orissa 1
Punjab 2
Rajasthan .. Ni
Uttar Pradesh . Nil
West Bengal .. 5

Central Social Welfare Board

2893, Sardar Igbal Singh: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1799 on the 17th December, 1957 and state the total amount spent during 1857-58 on the salaries and other allowances of the Chairman and the Members of the Central Social
Welfare Board?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimall): Rs. 42,796-71 nP.

